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	CLUB AND SOCIETY INDIVIDUAL RISK ASSESSMENT
	Degree of Risk
	Risk Rating Matrix

	
	Society Name:
	Leeds University Korean Society

	Category:
	Culture

	Author(s):
	Junghoon Ma

	Author(s) signature and date:
	Junghoon Ma 18/09/2025

	Persons Responsible:
	Club and society committees and leaders names
Junghoon Ma
Ye-Lynn Seok
Grace Chung
Seyeoung Kwon
Edward Seol
Yoonyoung Lee

	Staff Sign Off:
	

	Staff Additional Check:
	

	Locations:
	LUU, accommodation common rooms, etc.

	Details of Activity:
	We aim to share Korean culture with students from all backgrounds and to provide a space for socialising. Our main events include – club nights, pub socials, movie nights and cultural exchange (language, food and music)

	People who may be affected:
	· Society members and participants
· Members of the public
· Staff



	
	Likelihood

	5
	Inevitable

	4
	Highly Likely

	3
	Probable

	2
	Unlikely

	1 
	Remote possibility




	Severity

	5
	Very high - multiple deaths

	4
	Highly - death, serious injury, permanent disability

	3
	Moderate - Off Uni/work for at least 5 days

	2
	Slight - First aid treatment

	1
	Nil - Very minor




	
	Severity 

	

Likelihood
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	1
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	2
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10

	
	3
	3
	6
	9
	12
	15

	
	4
	4
	8
	12
	16
	20

	
	5
	5
	10
	15
	20
	25




	Risk rating score
	Action

	1 - 4
	Broadly acceptable – no action required

	5 - 9
	Moderate - Reduce risks if reasonably practicable

	10 - 15
	High risk - Priority action to be undertaken

	16 - 25
	Unacceptable - Action must be taken immediately
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	Identify Hazards
	Estimate the risk
	Evaluate the risk
	Evaluate residual risk

	Hazard
	How may harm result?
	Likelihood
	Severity
	Rating
	Risk control measures
	Likelihood
	Severity
	Rating
	Further action required? 

Only fill out if additional control measures are needed to be implemented or reviewed

Include timescales and who is responsible for implementation

	Fire
	Staff and students in the LUU building may be at risk
	2
	5
	10
	When events are held in the LUU building, fire evacuation procedures will be outlined at the start of the event e.g. during GIAG events, as new students would not be familiar with the layout of the building.
	1
	4
	4
	

	Slips, trips, falls during socials
	Society members may be at risk
	2
	3
	6
	Spillages will be cleaned up as soon as possible and objects in the way will be removed.
Committee members will ensure that event venues are clean and safe for members by checking in advance.
	1
	1
	1
	

	Alcohol intoxication during socials
	Society members may be at risk
	2
	2
	4
	At least one member of the committee will stay sober during socials to assist any members who may need the help.
Emergency services will be contacted when necessary.
Members will be encouraged to drink responsibly.
	1
	1
	1
	

	Socials held at night
	Society members may be at risk
	2
	2
	4
	Members will be encouraged to avoid walking alone at night.
Updates will be posted on social media to keep members updated of where committee members are, so that society members are aware of where they can find committee members if any problem arises.
	1
	1
	1
	

	Physical, verbal, sexual abuse/violence
	Society members may be at risk
	1
	3
	3
	When we suspect that an individual or a group of individuals are taking part in abuse or violence, we will intervene immediately and remove them from the situation.
We will report issues to event staff or contact emergency services if necessary.
Members will be encouraged to look out for one another, and they will be informed of standards of behaviour and consequences if these are not adhered to.
	1
	2
	2
	

	Lack of communication of risk assessment to members
	This may lead to injury if members are not aware of the correct emergency procedures.
	1
	3
	3
	We will communicate risks and control measures in both English and Korean in advance of all major events.
	1
	2
	2
	

	Lack of safety and awareness of disabled members
	May lead to injury.
	2
	2
	4
	Ensuring each venue has disabled access. In cases where this is unavailable, we will communicate this clearly in advance of the event.
	1
	1
	1
	

	Lack of safety procedures in place to protect members of the public
	Members of the public may be injured during events held outside of university premises.
	1
	3
	3
	We will consider this in every risk assessment and ensure that when events are held outside of university premises, at least two committee members will be present to ensure that safety precautions are being adhered to.
	1
	2
	2
	

	Overcrowding or lack of crowd management
	It may lead to injury, especially collisions; some may feel that their personal space is not protected.
	2
	2
	4
	We will check the capacity limit for all venues and ensure the number of members attending a certain event does not exceed the limit.
	2
	1
	2
	

	Blocked exits
	Obstruction of evacuation routes at times of emergency.
	2
	2
	4
	Ensure that all exits are clear in advance of and throughout the events and meetings.
	1
	2
	2
	

	Separation from group
	An individual may get lost and lose the rest of the society.
	1
	2
	2
	Ensuring that committee members fully charge their mobile phones before every event and carry a portable charger if needed. Keeping members updated on social media.
	1
	1
	1
	

	Drink spiking 
	May lead to loss of control and consciousness.
	2
	3
	6
	Contact emergency services when a member is spiked.
Members will be encouraged to cover drinks and not to accept drinks from strangers.
Report any incidents to venue staff e.g. bouncers.
	1
	2
	2
	

	Strobe lighting 
	May trigger seizures in those with photosensitive epilepsy.
	2
	3
	6
	Contact emergency services.
Ensure members are aware that strobe lighting will be used during certain events.
Provide a verbal warning in both English and Korean in cases where strobe lighting will be used.
	2
	2
	4
	

	Excessive noise or loud music at socials
	May cause damage to hearing or panic attacks.
	2
	3
	6
	Contact emergency services if required.
Ensure members are aware of this and provide a verbal warning in both English and Korean for those who may be affected.
	2
	2
	4
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